

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.6221 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	24.03.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Subba Rao, Ld. Senior Counsel representing Sri M. Devi Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development. 2. Ld. Asst. Government Pleader seeks further time to obtain Written Instructions. 3. List this matter on 21.04.2025 in the Motion List. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE