

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.6221 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	25.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Subba Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri M. Devi Prasad, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development. 2. At the request of Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development, list the matter on 23.06.2025 in the 'Motion List', to enable him to obtain Written Instructions as regards the amount of EPF (Employees Provident Fund) that the Writ Petitioner owes to the EPF and the balance amount due to the Writ Petitioner. _____ GRKP, J DSV	