

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.6221 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	09.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Devi Prasad Mangalapuri, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, Sri Panku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development and Sri T. Anvesh, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sudhir Mattegunta, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat. 2. Sri Panku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj seeks further time to obtain Written Instructions. 3. List the matter on 25.07.2025 in the Motion list. DSV <u>GRKP, J</u>	

--	--	--	--